RESOLUTION NO. 21-24

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 90-21 CONCERNING NAMING OPIOID SETTLEMENT ABATEMENT FUND COUNCIL DESIGNEES

RECITALS:

By and with Resolution 90-21 the City Council adopted and approved the Colorado Opioids Settlement Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) and the City became a party to the MOU.

City Manager Greg Caton was named and appointed as the City's designee to the Region 13 Council as the voting member and Police Chief Doug Shoemaker was named and appointed as the non-voting member to the Region 13 Council.

Because of the resignations of City Manager Caton and Chief Shoemaker from their service to the City, the City Council needs to name replacements. Accordingly, by and with this Resolution the City Council designates Anna Stout, President of the City Council, as the voting member and the Police Chief, or their designee as the non-voting member of the Region 13 Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the fore going Recitals are incorporated herein and now and hereafter Anna Stout, President of the City Council, is named and appointed as the voting member and the Police Chief as the non-voting member of the Region 13 Opioid Settlement Council.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 3rd day of April 2024.

Anna M. Stout

President of the City Council

Amy Phillips

ATTEST:

City Clerk